.
Copyright  2006 ADDtek Corp.                                1                                    DD030_   --  JULY 2006
AMC7130
ADVANCED CURRENT REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The AMC7130 is a low dropout current regulator rated
for 20mA, 40mA, 60mA, and 80mA constant sink current.
The low quiescent current and low dropout voltage is
achieved by advanced Bi-CMOS process.
No external component required.
20/40/60/80mA constant sink current.
Output short / open circuit protection.
Low dropout voltage.
Low quiescent current
Build-in thermal protection
Supply voltage range 2.7V ~ 6V
2KV HBM ESD protection
Advanced Bi-CMOS process.
SOT-23 3L package
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS CIRCUIT APPLICATIONS
LED driver
PACKAGE PIN OUT
3-Pin Plastic SOT-23
(Top View)
ORDER INFORMATION
SOT-23 DB
3-pin
AMC7130-20DB 20mA
AMC7130-40DB 40mA
AMC7130-60DB 60mA
AMC7130-80DB 80mA
Note:  1. All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel. Append the letter “T” to part number (i.e. AMC7136ADLT).
2. The letter ”F” is marked for Lead Free process.
Supply Voltage
2.7V ~ 6V
VDD

Copyright  2006 ADDtek Corp.                                 3                                   DD030_   --  JULY 2006
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Name Pin Function
OUT Output pin, connect to Load.
VDD Power supply
GND Ground
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Supply Voltage VDD 2.7  6 V
Output Sink current IOUT   100 mA
Operating free-air temperature range Ta -40  +85
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VDD=3.7V, Ta=25°C, No Load,  ( Unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Apply
Pin
AMC7130-20, VOUT=0.2V 19 20 21
AMC7130-40, VOUT=0.2V 38 40 42
AMC7130-60, VOUT=0.2V 57 60 63
Output Sink Current ISINK
AMC7130-80, VOUT=0.2V 76 80 84
Load Regulation  VOUT=0.2V to 3V   1
Line Regulation  VDD= 3V to 6V,VOUT=0.2V   1
Output Dropout Voltage VOUTL   70 100
OUT